OP \$190.00 162335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Project Trojan IP Acquisition, LLC		01/29/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AusLo Research LLC	
Street Address:	5171 Clareton Drive	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623355	PROSTATRON
Registration Number:	1628985	TUMT
Registration Number:	1792148	UROLOGIX
Registration Number:	2049865	
Registration Number:	2504853	TARGIS
Registration Number:	3558641	CTC ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3276185	COOLWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103273466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310 755-7800

Email: abarrett@inskeeplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** James W. Inskeep, Esq.

Address Line 1: Inskeep Intellectual Property Group Inc.

Address Line 2: 2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Torrance, CALIFORNIA 90504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Inskeep, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Inskeep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0624 DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=AusLo Research - DE Certificate of Amendment - Filed 2-2-16 (002)#page1.tif

source=AusLo Research - DE Certificate of Amendment - Filed 2-2-16 (002)#page1.tif source=AusLo Research - DE Certificate of Amendment - Filed 2-2-16 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0625



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AUSLO RESEARCH LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AUSLO RESEARCH LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5855737 8300

SR# 20160557573

Authentication: 201772041

Date: 02-03-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0626

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 02/02/2016 FILED 07:03 PM 02/02/2016 SR 20160550106 - File Number 5855737

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Project Trojan IP Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is AusLo Research LLC
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of January, 2016.

Ву:	/s/ Bryon Merade Authorized Person
Name:	Bryon Merade

4844-7002-7049, v. 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 09/30/2016